

CASSANDRA D. NEAL VANCE COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS

Mailing Address: 122 Young Street, Suite F Henderson, NC 27536 Telephone: (252) 738-2110

FEE SCHEDULE-LAND RECORDS

INSTRUMENTS IN GENERAL \$26.00 UP TO 15 PAGES

\$4.00 FOR EACH ADDITIONAL PAGE

DEEDS \$26.00 UP TO 15 PAGES

\$4.00 FOR EACH ADDITIONAL PAGE (TAX CERTIFICATION REQUIRED)

DEEDS OF TRUST/MORTGAGES \$64.00 UP TO 35 PAGES

\$4.00 FOR EACH ADDITIONAL PAGE

EXCISE TAX ON DEEDS \$2.00 PER \$1000.00 BASED ON

PURCHASE PRICE

SATISFACTIONS/CANCELLATIONS NO FEE

NON-STANDARD DOCUMENT (G.S. 161-14) EFF. \$25.00 + RECORDING FEE

7-01-2002 & REVISED 10-01-2011

SUBSEQUENT INSTRUMENT REFERENCE

(Assignments Only)

\$10.00 EACH ADDITIONAL REFERENCE

INDEXING PARTIES-ALL DOCUMENTS \$2.00 PER NAME OVER 20 NAMES

PLATS (ALL THREE SIZES) \$21.00
CERTIFIED COPY \$5.00
UNCERTIFIED COPY \$1.00
BY MAIL \$2.00

RIGHT OF WAY PLANS \$21.00

\$5.00 FOR EACH ADDITIONAL PAGE

CERTIFIED COPIES \$5.00 FOR 1ST PAGE

\$2.00 FOR EACH ADDITIONAL PAGE

UCC'S \$38.00 FOR ONE TO TWO PAGES

\$45.00 FOR THREE TO TEN PAGES

\$45.00 PLUS \$2.00 FOR EACH PAGE OVER THEN PAGES

UNCERTIFIED COPIES \$.25 PER PAGE

(BY MAIL) \$.50 PER PAGE